Н \$65.00 40901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM395891

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worldwide Trophy Adventures, LLC		10/29/2015	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worlwide Trophy Adventures - UT, LLC	
Street Address:	595 W. 2050 S.	
City:	Hurricane	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84737	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4090150	
Registration Number:	4101475	TROPHY ADVENTURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6163367000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-336-6000

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Eagle

Address Line 1: 333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Timothy E. EagleSIGNATURE:/Timothy E. Eagle/DATE SIGNED:08/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Worldwide Trophy Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0964

900375587

rm must be type written or computer gen



State of Utah **Department of Commerce** Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Amendment to Certificate of Organization

RECEIVED

OCT 29 2015

Non-Refundab	e Processing	Fee: \$37.00
--------------	--------------	--------------

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

Pursuant to UCA § 48-3a-202, the individual named below causes this Amendment to the Certificate of Organization to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filing, and states as follows:

Entity Number: 7584666-0160

The name of the limited liability company is: Worldwide Trophy Adventures, LLC

The Certificate of Organization shall be amended as set forth herein (complete all that apply):

There is a change in the name of the limited liability company to: Worldwide Trophy Adventures-UT, LLC

The Certificate of Organization is amended as follows:

Filing date of initial certificate February 2, 2010

	ruture effective date (it not to be effe				
	Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment of Certificate of Organization has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.				
	Name: Josh Harris	Signed:			
12	Title: Co-Owner	Dated: <u>October 23, 2015</u>			
	-	The confidentiality mornage value with Mills.			

Under GRAMA [63-2-201], all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

> State of Utah Desartment of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code hereby certified that the foregoing has been lies ad approved on this 29th day of Oct 2015 In this office of this Division and hereby issued This Cartificate thereof.

(not to exceed 90 days)

Amount Paid:

\$107.00

Receipt Number: 6204715

Kathy Berg

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0965**

01/

RECORDED: 08/22/2016